BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind, LLC,

For the Atlantic Shores Project 1 and Project 2

Permit No. OCS-EPA-R2 NJ 02

Appeal No. OCS 24-01
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(b)(3), Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC

(“Atlantic Shores™),! applicant for the above-described permit, by and through its counsel, files

this Notice of Appearance for the purpose of participating as a party in this appeal, including but

not limited to filing a response to the Petition for Review filed by Save Long Beach Island, Inc.

(“SLBI").

Respectfully submitted,

[/s/ Hilary Tompkins

Hilary Tompkins (D.C. Bar No. 252895)
Alexander C. Woo (D.C. Bar No. 1618938)
Brian Malat (D.C. Bar No. 1736216)
HOGAN LOVELLSUSLLP

555 13th Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

Phone: (202) 637-5617
hilary.tompkins@hoganlovells.com
alexander.woo@hoganlovells.com

! Atlantic Shores notes that Petitioner has incorrectly identified Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind,
LLC as the permittee. On June 25, 2024, Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind, LLC informed EPA
Region 2 that the ownership of the Project and the permit application was transferred to Atlantic

Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC.
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brian.malat@hoganlovells.com

Counsel for Respondents
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind, LLC
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC

Date: November 5, 2024
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance were served by email on the
following persons, this 5th day of November 2024:

Attorney for Petitioner

Thomas Stavola, Jr.,
NJ Bar No. 380012022

Law Office of Thomas Stavola, Jr., LLC

209 County Road 537
Colts Neck, NJ 07722
tstavolajr@stavolalaw.com

Attorneys for EPA

Liliana Villatora

Air Branch Manager

Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, New York 10007
Villatora.Liliana@epa.gov

Sara Froikin

Assistant Regional Counsel
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, New York 10007
Froikin.Sara@epa.gov
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Robert Delay

Assistant Regional Counsel
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, New York 10007
Delay.Robert@epa.gov

Brian Doster

Air and Radiation Law Office

EPA Office of General Counsel (MC 2344A)
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20460
Doster.Brian@epa.gov
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